3.341.5275.240 ST Issue 8 - 2013
© Copyright 2009E X P E R T I S E   S O L U T I O N S   S U S T A I N A B I L I T Y
GHE ball float steam traps
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
1. Safety information
2. General product information
3. Installation
4. Commissioning

The spare parts are shown in the drawing below and are available in groupings as indicated in the
table.  Other parts are not available as spares.
How to order spares
Always order spare parts by using the description given in the table and state the size and type of
trap, including pressure range and type of the connections.
Example: N° 1 main valve assembly for a ball float steam trap Spirax Sarco GHE 21, DN 1½".
7. Spare parts
Available spares
Main valve assembly 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
Ball float and cover gasket assembly 3, 11
Air vent assembly (2 off) 4
Gasket set (3+3 off) 3, 5
1 - Body
2 - Cover
3 - Cover gasket
4 - Air vent assembly
5 - Bracket gasket
6 - Bracket assembly
7 - Bracket screws
8 - Lower valve seat
9 - Valve plug
10 - Float arm
11 - Ball float
12 - Drain plug
13 - Studs and nuts
Fig. 3
3.341.5275.240 11
3.341.5275.240   ST Issue 8 - 2013.04
Spirax-Sarco S.r.l. - Via per Cinisello, 18 - 20834 Nova Milanese (MB) - Tel.: 0362 49 17.1 - Fax: 0362 49 17 307
REPAIRS
Please contact our nearest Branch Office or Agent, or directly Spirax-Sarco S.r.l.
Via per Cinisello, 18 - 20834 Nova Milanese (MB) – ITALY - Tel.: +39 0362 49 17.1 - Fax: +39 0362 49 17 307
LOSS OF GUARANTEE
Total or partial disregard of above instructions involves loss of any right to guarantee.
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true